UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGE

4701480

THIS MORTGAGE is made	this 21st day of	August	1990, between the
Mortgagor, 'RAMON GONZAL WIFE, AS JOI	LEZ AND JOSEFINA GONZALEZ	, HOSBAND AND	
(herein "Borrower"), and the	me Mortgagee, Old Stone Credit C		corporation organized
1701 E. WOODFIELD RD : (herein "Lender").	STE 640 SCHAUMBURG, ILC.	MO18 60173	
			54000.00
which indebtedness is evideneed therein "	idebted to Lender in the princip inced by Borrower's note dated Note"), providing for monthly in not sooner paid, due and payab	August 21, 1990	and extensions and interest, with the 2005
the payment of all other security of this Mortgage; tained, Borrowom does her	a repayment of the indebtedness sums, with interest thereon, a and the performance of the coby mortgage, grant and convey COOK. State of	dvanced in accordance her venants and agreements of to Lender, the following	ewith to protect the Borrower herein con-
ocated in the County of	COOK State o	r 111 mo151	0
SUBDIVISION OF BUICT 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NCKT MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT T	I GROSS PARK ADDITION TO C S 39 AND SO IN THE SUBDI H, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE E SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NO /4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 T 1/4 THEREOF) IN COOK COU INER: 14-19-428-015	VISION OF SECTION THIRD FRINCIPAL RTHEAST 1/4 THEREOF HEREOF AND THE EAST	7.7. \$5.00 \$6.00
PENIMINENT I PROCEETION		rent i de la companya de la Arra de la Carta. Ny INSEE dia mampiasa ny kaominina mpikambana ao amin'ny faritr'i Nordan ao amin'ny faritr'i Arra de La Carta	
ARANTY CO Suite 100 60148 0-222-1365	T _C		ROING \$11 0409 08/23/90 14:52:1 +-90-41227 TY_RECORDER_;
. GUAR Rd., nois 6 1-800-		er a e nergy of the english and english. Banan a sanatan and a sanatan and english	ing the second of the second o
TITIL field 7. IIII 14. IIII		A STATE OF THE STA	All the second second
Windstriff TTLE GUARANTY 377 E. Butterfield Rd., Suite Lombard, Illinois 60148 (708) 512-0444 1-800-222-1:			
217	1815 W. SCHOOL CHICAGO	s of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hich has the address of	(Street)		[CI+y]
	(herein "Property Address"	1.0	
Together with all the ights, appurtenances and towered by this Mortgage; at this Mortgage is on a least a mortgage, grant and continued to the	improvements now or hereafter rents, all of which shall be d and all of the foregoing, togeth aschold) are hereinafter referra Borrower is tawfully selsed on avey the Property, and that the	semed to be and remilar / per with said property of ad to as the "Property." I the estate hereby convey a Property is unencumbere	part of the property the leasehold estate or and has the right d, roupt for encum-
roperty against att claims UNIFORM COVENANTS. Bor 1. Payment of Princi	or covenants that Borrower warra and demands, subject to encumbr rower and Lender covenant and ag ipal and interest. Borrower s acced by the Note and late charge	ances of record, rea as follows: hall promptly pay when di as a provided in the Note.	the principal and i
orrower shall pay to Lenda ote, until the Note is paid ssessments (including cond riority over this Mortgage nstallments for hazard ins	and insurance. Subject to approximate the day monthly payments of in full, a sum (herein "Funds" continue and planned unit development on the Proper surance, plus one-twelfth of years	of principal and interest a bequal to one-twelith of comment assessments, it as ty, it any, plus one-twelf arly premium installments	the yearly taxes and in the yearly taxes and in the interest and int
ince, if any, all as reasons	onably estimated initially and reasonable estimates thereof, in to the extent that Borrower	from time to time by Ler Borrower shall not be ob	nder on the basis of a ligated to make such

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender it Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground

Form #963 IL (Rev. 3/85) #P

mortgage or deed of trust 1f such holder is an institutional lender.

Page 1 of

botist

UNOFFICIAL COPY

rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrover interest on the funds and applieable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrover and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be seld to Borrover, and unles ment is made or applicate law requires such interest to be paid, lander shell mut be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shell give to Borrower, accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpos rece for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as eddliftone! security for the sun

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds ble orior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shell exceed payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground the amount required to pay said faxes, assessments, insurance presture and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to borrower and account t such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, elther promptly repaid to Borro monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they tall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly retund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply; no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property of its acquisation by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage."

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof she'll be applied by Lander first la sayment of amounts payable to Lyader by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, them to Interest payable on the Note, at then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgager and Deeds of Trusts Chargess Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which bee priority over this Nortgage, including Sorrover's covenants to make payments when due. Sorrover shell pay or cause to be paid all taxes, arrusments and other charges, times and impositions attributeble to Property which may attain a pricelty over this Mortgage, and lessehold pay ents or ground cents, if any,

5. Hezard Insurance. Borrover shall keep the Improvements now existing or hereafter erected an the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended governge", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the listrance shall be chosen by Borrover subject to approve by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unressenably withheld. All insurance parteles a renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard merigance stance in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender, Lander shell have the right to held the sellette or renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any many gage, deed of trust or other security agreement with ilen which has priority over this Mortgage.

in the event of loss, Borrover shell give promp rolled to the insurance carrier and bandury hander may make proof of toss if not made promptly by Sorrower.

If the Property Is abandoned by Borrower, or If Borrower falls to respond to Lender 119 18.38 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrover that the Insurance carrier offers to Bettie: a state for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and epply the insurance proces option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sura secured by this Mottgege.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leux # 1185 Conde يمصر اعدد Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repetr ou chall not commit waste or Impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the crovisions of any tesse if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condenium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants, creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by- we and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development. and constituent documents condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fells to perform the currents and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which metality affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable afformers' fees, and take furth action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower. with interest thereon, at the Note this Mortgage, Unless Borrower and Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to Incur any requesting payment thereof. expense or take any action hereunder.

r take any action hereunder.

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for demages, direct or consequential. In connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Hortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released: Forberrance By Lander Not a Metwer. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sume secured by this Hortgage granted by Lander to any successor.

in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the ilability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest, Lender shell not be required to gamente, arguedings

UNOFFICIAL4 COPY

against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall linure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be Joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally Hable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by malling such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Government : Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower real be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Forrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services it connection with improvements made to the Property.
- If all or any part of the Property or a Beneficial interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a retural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lender! Prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums served by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall hall Borrean notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereot. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) Borrower causes to be sublifted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were half, made to the transferee; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impalied and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security instrument is acceptable, (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment data for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Rumsdies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Leader prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defease of

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may design all of the successibly the three mires and lender by the three designs to b Immediately due and payable without further desand and forestone this (surgest applicable proceeding. Lander shell be entitled to collect in such proceeding; all expension of characteristics. and title reports. agreements, need notation and ains, and the

18. Borrover's Right to Reinstate. Nothithetending Lender's acceleration of the successful by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shell have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Hortgage discontinued at any time prior to the entry of a judgment enterping this Mortgage If: (a) Borrover pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mostgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Morrower (c) Borrower pays, all reasonable expenses lecurred by Lander in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Morrower agreements of Borrower contained in this Morrower contained in t remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to respond to attorneys fees and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the ! lat of this Mortgage, Lender's Interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the secures by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Hertgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as it no acceleration had occurred

19. Anignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver additional security hereunder, allerencer hereby agains to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Bornover shall, priory to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the gight to collect, and retain such parts as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property's Lender shall be estitled to have a receive pointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied tirst to payment of the court of the same and led tirst to payment of the court of the cour applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of reasonable attended in but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attended to the sums secured by his Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only far these rests actually received.

Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Hortgage, Lender shall ratees this Hortgage 20. without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, it any enough to make une to

Halver of Homestead. Borrors hereby walves all, rights of homestead examption in the Property. home remails liketien, improvement, rapair, or congr. Landor, Landult, of Lander's uptlies, may regularity decemberate to tensor, on antiquent REQUEST TA VOTICE OF DEFAULT TO the motor of the authorise

AND FORE LOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR

MORTGAGES (A JEEDS OF TRUST) Algorian resourced the To grange against the total of the appropriate transfer of the services of

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any more gage, deed of trust or other, encumbrates with Hen which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice, to Lender, Lender is address sent tearth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the him enture secundance sed of any selector street toreclosure action. and the second and second the second the second as the sec

course Changes of the Institute of the Confidence and for and the eyen meaned temporation of were the wastent , someon

ea tunudlatary due and paybolic

the Landow Commission and Supplied the

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

accardada atra paragrapa 17 paract, Angria Tea notice (1 1 100 Angrich

कुछ अन्तर प्रकार कर कार्य है जा अन्य कार्य के अन्य कार्य के कार्य के कार्य के कार्य के कार्य के किए के किए के RAMON GONZALEZ Tags of year houses ONZALEZ

JOSEFINA GONZALEZ Haras Sab y Idago como matema (S. 186 sa) Control with at a to tack of any coverant or agreement

State of Illinois, Cook County ss. " verticates and verticate and the plooped and the I, DEBBIE L. SIENKO, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certifiy that RAMON GONZALEZ AND JOSEFINA GONZALEZ, AUSEAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 21st day of August 1150 Taxon december My Commission Expires of Collar STALLO DURING THOMAS

DEBRE L'SENTO DURETTO I DEBRIC STATE PUBLIC STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF NOTATIVE BETTER OF THE PUBLIC STATE OF TH Preparred 1701 Esta WOODFIELD, RDT: - ASTIE 640 No. ALBORY ASTA ATTENDED TO A STANT (8) DEB MONTH IN SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS TO STEED THE STANT AND ASTIMATE THE STANT OF THE STANTANT STANTANT AND ASTIMATED TO A STANTANT STANTANT STANTANT AND ASTIMATED ASTIMAT water of the maker 60173 is received tipes anthou will appropriate

the production of the restanteness of production of the second of the se